Living, learning and growing in God's
love
St John Bosco Catholic Primary School
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Mother's Day Breakfast
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Mo thers ay Thank you to all our moms

BRUNCH that a‘rTended the Moth-

er's Day Breakfast, it was a lovely morn-

ing for all and the ch”ldr'en were fantas-
tic lll

Lenten Penny Race
There will be a Lenten Penny
Race on Thursday 11th April
2019 to raise money tfowards one
of our lovely charities, please
send in as many pennies ( small change) as
you can for this event. Thank you.
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Easter Bonnet Parade and
Decorate an Egg

Competition

The Easter Bonnet Parade
for Key Stage 1 and Decorate an Egg for
Key Stage 2 will be held on Thursday
11th April 2019 at 1.30pm.

CIC)
L 4

Holy Week Assemblies
27 Thursday 4th April—9.00am - Year
1
” Friday 5th April—14.45pm - Year 2

Monday 8th April—9.00am - Year 3
Tuesday 9th April—9.00am - Year 4
Wednesday 10th April—9.00am - Year 6 &
Reception
Thursday 11th April—9.00am - Year 5

All parents are welcomel!

Attendance
As we reach Spring Half
Term our attendance is:
REC 955%
YR1 96.4%
YR 2 96.9%
YR 3 97.3%
YR 4 97.9%
YR 5 98.0% (Champions)
YR6 97.1%
WHOLE SCHOOL 97.0%

School Holidays
We Break up for the Easter
Holidays on Friday 12th April
2019 and

&

! return to school on
- Monday 29th April 2019, have a
| Happy and Holy Easter.

CLUBS
NO reading club on Monday and NO
after school clubs on Thursday
Sorry for any inconvenience caused

SCHOOL CLOSURE
Nursery will be closed on Monday 8th
April, Friday 12th Apr'lll and Monday 29th
Apri
Whole school closed Friday 19th July 2019

LEAVERS MASS WILL BE THURSDAY 18TH JULY 2019
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